PRINTED: 02/06/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345447 B. WNG			C 01/23/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	12312014
EMEDALI	O RIDGE REHAB AND CA	DE C		25	REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD		
LIVILIVALI	NIDGE REHAD AND CA			A	SHEVILLE, NC 28804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	consult with the reside known, notify the resident or an interested family accident involving the injury and has the positive intervention; a signific physical, mental, or publication in health status in either life three clinical complications; significantly (i.e., a new existing form of treath consequences, or to extreatment); or a decise the resident from the §483.12(a). The facility must also and, if known, the resor interested family mechange in room or roos specified in §483.15(resident rights under largulations as specified this section. The facility must record the address and phonologal representative of the resident rights under largulations as specified this section. The facility must record the address and phonologal representative of the resident rights under largulations as specified this section.	iately inform the resident; ent's physician; and if dent's legal representative y member when there is an resident which results in ential for requiring physician cant change in the resident's sychosocial status (i.e., a , mental, or psychosocial eatening conditions or y; a need to alter treatment ed to discontinue an nent due to adverse commence a new form of ion to transfer or discharge facility as specified in promptly notify the resident ident's legal representative ember when there is a commate assignment as e)(2); or a change in Federal or State law or ed in paragraph (b)(1) of end and periodically update enumber of the resident's rinterested family member. is not met as evidenced ew, staff interview and the facility failed to provide		157	constitute an admission or agreement by provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in this Statement of Deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepare solely because it is required by state and federal law. F157 1. Resident # 1 no longer resides at the facility. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation. A review of residents' medication records will be completed by 2/14/14 by the Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services and/or Nurse Manager Bia	nis d by	2/14/14 (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345447	B. WING			C 01/23/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORIDGE REHAB AND CA		1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/23/2014
LHILIOALE	TRIDGE REHAB AND CA			Α	ASHEVILLE, NC 28804	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 157	intravenous medication Findings included: Review of a hospital of 01/14/14 revealed Resort of a planned 14 day of (IV) antibiotic cefepime placement at the facility antibiotics and rehability antibiotics and rehability antibiotics and rehability antibiotics and rehability and order on chronic respibronchiectasis with cipseudomonas and Estinfection. Review of orders to the facility dorder for cefepime, 1 administered IV every admission care plan in infection alert for pnetordered. Another prothe intervention of admordered. Review of admission 01/14/14 at 2:50 PM are revealed documentation inserted into the Reside forearm with no redner Another nursing noted and signed by Nurses according to a hospitating the dressing covering in place over 72 hours note documented that	discharge summary dated sident #1 completed 8 days course of the intravenous in and was awaiting bed dity to complete his course of abilitation. discharge summary dated sident #1 completed 8 days course of the intravenous in and was awaiting bed dity to complete his course of abilitation. disted to the facility on sess including status post irratory failure and profloxacin-resistant scherichia coli respiratory. Resident #1's admission atted 01/14/14 included an gram dose to be a 8 hours for 5 days. His included the problems of the umonia with medications as beliem of pneumonia noted ministering antibiotics as including antibiotics as included the problems of the umonia with medications as beliem of pneumonia noted ministering antibiotics as included the problems of the umonia with medications as beliem of pneumonia noted ministering antibiotics as included the problems of the umonia with medications as beliem of pneumonia noted ministering antibiotics as included the problems of the umonia with medications as believed the unitary of the umonia with medications as the unitary of t	F	157	3. Licensed Nurses will be serviced by the Director Clinical Services, Assist Director of Clinical Services and/or Nurse Manager on notifying responsible party and physician of significant changes in resident condition. This inservice will include if resident i unable to receive medication as ordered. 4. The Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services and/or Nurse Manager will conduct Quality Improvement monitoring of ten reside charts for notification of changes and medication records five times a week for one month, three times a week for two months, two times a week for one month. The resulting of the resulting and the provided that is a week for one month. The resulting a week for one month.	of ant nt k es eek

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345447	B. WING			C 04/22/2044
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	77777	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	QTDF:	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/23/2014
EMERALD RIDGE REHAB AND CARE C		:	25 RE	EYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD EVILLE, NC 28804	=	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 157	Resident #1's need nursing note dated signed by Nurse #' start a new IV within physician and the Frontified. This note were made for a pecatheter (PICC) to on 01/16/14. On 01/23/14 at 9:00 interviewed. She is going nurse, Nurse catheter was remow #2 stated on 01/15, her 3 attempts to ounsuccessful. She earlier because the antibiotic would arrowhen the IV antibious she made her attern Nurse #2 stated she call on the day shift appointment for PIC call a doctor at 4:00 it made no sense the stated Nurse #1 recare of Resident #1 On 01/23/14 at 11:1 was phone interviewely expectation that nu physician if IV antible administered as ord should have called	urse #2, was informed of If for IV access. Another 01/15/14 at 2:10 PM and I documented 3 attempts to put success, with the attending Resident's pulmonologist documented arrangements enipherally inserted central be placed at the local hospital 4 AM Nurse #2 was phone tated she was told by the off #1, that the Resident's IV wed because it was old. Nurse #14 at approximately 3:00 AM brain IV access were stated she did not attempt for was no guarantee the IV live from the pharmacy, but tic did arrive around 3:00 AM inpts at establishing IV access. It is figured staff would be able to co fo 01/15/14 to get an IV access was to make them up for this. She believed report and assumed a on the morning of 01/15/14.	F	157	of the QI monitoring will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for six months and/or untisubstantial compliance is obtained.	·
	stated the night shi	is. The medical director ft nurse should have called the her unsuccessful attempts at				:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
	345447	B. WING			01/23/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EMERALD RIDGE REHAB AND CA		25 REYNOLI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD E, NC 28804		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
which may have incluplacement sooner that On 01/23/14 at 1:45 F director of nursing an clinical services were that after unsuccessful access, they would exphysician and utilize the stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning stated Nurse #2 should after her unsuccessful access on the morning F 252 As3.15(h)(1) SS=D SAFE/CLEAN/COMF ENVIRONMENT The facility must proviously for the use his to the extent possible to the extent possible of the extent possible for 1 of 4 residents (F The findings included Resident #3 was admoved of 4/25/2007 with diagrate degeneration, coronal hypertension and ischaper for the provious for the findings included Resident #3 was admoved for the findings included Resident #4	nave received guidance, ded arranging for the PICC in the 01/16/14 appointment. PM the administrator, director for interviewed. They stated all attempts at obtaining IV expect nurses to call the them for guidance. They Id have called the physician of attempts at obtaining IV g of 01/15/14. ORTABLE/HOMELIKE ide a safe, clean, elike environment, allowing is or her personal belongings or her personal belongings. is not met as evidenced ns, resident and staff failed to provide clean linent desident #3). it interviewed. They stated and staff failed to the facility on noses of cerebral ry artery disease, nemic cardiomyopathy. The lata Set (MDS) dated er cognitive status as intact		2.	Resident # 3's linens were changed on 1/23/14 All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation. A review of residents' rooms, including their linens, will be completed by 2/14/14 by the Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services and/or Nurse Manager. Licensed Nurses and Nursing Assistants will be in-serviced by the Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	NG		l c	
		345447	B. WING			01/23/2014	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EMERALD RIDGE REHAB AND CARE C			25 F	REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD			
	NIBOL NEILAB AND			AS	HEVILLE, NC 28804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.75	
F 252	Resident #3 require physical assist for n (ADL). Resident #3 revealed all interver problems were appl appropriate. During an observati Resident #3 was sit eating her lunch. H observed with a larginches in width by 5 long yellow colored on top of the fitted be side of the sheet to During an observati Resident #3 was sit continued to eat at I she was not feeling Her fitted bed sheet orange/red soiled at inches in length, as substance the size of sheet coming down	ecision making skills. d extensive one person nost activities of daily living is care plan updated in 11/13 ntions associated with these icable to her condition and on on 01/22/14 at 1:30 PM, ting up in her wheelchair and er fitted bed sheet was ge orange/red soiled area 1.5 inches in length as well as a substance the size of a pencil bed sheet coming down the ward the bed frame. on on 01/22/14 at 1:55 PM, ting up in her wheelchair and her meal. Resident #3 stated very well and just not hungry. I was observed with a large rea 1.5 inches in width by 5 well as a long yellow colored of a pencil on top of the fitted the side of the sheet toward	F	252	Services and/or Nurse Manager on the need to change linens as they become soiled to ensure homelike environment. 4. The Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services and/or Nurse Manager will conduct Quality Improvement monitoring of ten resident rooms to ensure a homelike environment including clean sheets five times a week for one month, three times a week for two months, two times a week for one month and one time a week for one month. The results of the QI		
	soiled areas on her she was not sure what staff needed to chare the nursing assistant resident's room and During an observation Resident #3 was lying areas, which were staff was not so the soile of th	on on 01/22/14 at 2:32 PM, at #1 (NA) entered the			monitoring will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for six months and/or until substantial compliance is obtained.	3.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345447	B. WING_		C 01/23/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGE REHAB AND	CARE C		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD ASHEVILLE, NC 28804	E
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 252	with Nurse #3, Resorange/red soiled a inches in length, as substance the size sheet coming down the bed frame. During an interview Nurse #3 stated Respitting up. She rejello and a nutrition She further stated to been for whomever bed to have change her to bed. Nurse informing her the si when she got up. #3 to do whatever so the Director of Nurse and Nurse #3 all probserved lying on a 1.5 inches in width as a long yellow copencil on top of the side of the sheet to DON acknowledged the expectation wo be changed prior to	ion on 01/22/14 at 3:37 PM sident #3 was lying on a large area 1.5 inches in width by 5 well as a long yellow colored of a pencil on top of the fitted at the side of the sheet toward on 01/22/14 at 3:37 PM, sident #3 had been ill and ported Resident #3 had red all supplement on 01/22/14, he expectation would have that assisted Resident#3 to get her sheets prior to putting #3 spoke to Resident #3 raff would change her sheets Resident #3 replied to Nurse	F 2	52	
F 323 SS=E	her bed. 483.25(h) FREE OI HAZARDS/SUPÉR		F3	23	
;	The facility must en	sure that the resident	! !		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345447	B. WING_			C 01/23/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5 1/25125	
		0177.0		25 REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD			
EMERALD RIDGE REHAB AND CARE C			ASHEVILLE, NC 28804				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	as is possible; and adequate supervis prevent accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa facility failed to kee alarm pull and emeclear of wheelchair hallways. Findings included: On 01/22/14 at 9:1 emergency exit at wheelchairs (WC) emergency exit do exit on the right waw WC was a fire alar override button. On 01/22/14 at 10: emergency exit at WC in a row, block Adjacent to the emand blocked by on fire alarm pull and button. A houseke the resident room the emergency exit. Chousekeeper was	ns as free of accident hazards each resident receives ion and assistance devices to ion and assistance devices to ion and staff interviews, the ep an emergency exit door, fire ergency egress override button is for 1 of 5 residential. O AM, observation of an the end of D hall revealed 3 in a row, blocking the ion. Adjacent to the emergency egress. AM, observation of an intervent of the in pull and emergency egress. 29 AM, observation of an intervent of an intervent of D hall revealed 3 ing the emergency exit door, ergency exit on the right wall end of the WC was observed a emergency egress override intervent of the right and adjacent to the intervent of the right and adjacent to the intervent of the right and adjacent to the intervent of the resident observed entering the resident	F 5	1. The wheelchairs removed from the D hall. 2. All residents have potential to be affiliable by this citation. review of the faciliar emergency exit differ alarm pulls a emergency egress override buttons ensure that they a of wheelchairs are equipment will be completed by 2/1 the Executive Diand / or Maintens Director. 3. All staff will be in serviced by the Exercised by the Exercised by the Exercised Clinical Services Assistant Director Clinical Services Nurse Manager of keeping emergent doors, fire alarm and emergency exercised buttons	e end of e the fected A clity oors, and s to are clear ad other e 4/14 by rector ance n- fixecutive nance r of and/or on acy exit pulls gress	2/14/14	
	entering the reside	nd another housekeeper nt room to the left, both rooms ergency exit. Nurse #3 was		wheelchairs and equipment.		·	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PRÓVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	NG	COMPLETED	
		345447	B. WING			C 01/23/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGE REHAB AND C	ARE C	L	25 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD HEVILLE, NC 28804	0372072077
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 323	on the right side of the emergency exit. On 01/22/14 at 12:10 emergency exit at the WC in a row, blocking. Adjacent to the emergency exit at the WC in a row, blocked by one of fire alarm pull and enbutton. Nurse #3 was medication cart, place line of vision of the eat 2:30 PM a staff make ice water with her can hallway and in the vice Nurse #3 was observed in the emergency exit of pull and emergency exit of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for WC. Nurse #3 states at the end of the half they felt there was not for for felt was not for felt was not for felt was not for felt was not felt	ther medication cart, placed the hall in the vicinity of the DPM, observation of an ele end of D hall revealed 2 go the emergency exit door, gency exit on the right wall of the WC was observed a hergency egress override is observed standing at her ed in the D hall with a direct mergency exit. On 01/22/14 ember was observed passing on the right side of the cinity of the emergency exit. Wed standing at her ed in the D hall with a direct mergency exit.	F	323	4 The Executive Director and/ or Maintenance Director will conduct Quality Improvement monitoring of ten emergency exit doors/ alarm pulls and/ or emergency egress over buttons to ensure there no equipment blocking these areas five times a week for one month, the times a week for two months, two times a we for one month and one time a week for one month. The results of the QI monitoring will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committed for six months and/or usubstantial compliance obtained.	fire ride is s a nree eek he tee until

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION AS IMPER-		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345447	B. WING			С
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EMERALD RIDGE REHAB AND CARE C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 25 REYNOLDS MOUNTAIN BOULEVA! ASHEVILLE, NC 28804		01/23/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ON SHOULD BI IE APPROPRI <i>A</i>	
F 323	exit door but it was no would have expected	e 8 In front of the emergency of acceptable. He stated he staff in the area of this we relocated these WC.	F	323		
· .						
						1
•						
:						